27) at 1; Defendant’s Response to Plaintiff’s Supplemental EAJA 

Application for Fees and Expenses (“Suppl. EAJA Response”) (ECF No. 30) at 1.  For the reasons 

that follow, I recommend that the court grant the EAJA Motion in part, reducing the award to 

$8,681.63 (Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Sixty-Three Cents), and grant 

the Supplemental EAJA Motion, awarding the requested $981.18 (Nine Hundred Eighty-One 

Dollars and Eighteen Cents), resulting in a total award of $9,662.81 (Nine Thousand Six Hundred 

Sixty-Two Dollars and Eighty-One Cents). 

I. Applicable Legal Standard 

The EAJA provides, in relevant part: 

[A] court shall award to a prevailing party other than the United States fees and 
other expenses . . . incurred by that party in any civil action .

[...]

applications, the financial deterrent that the EAJA aims to eliminate would be resurrected.”). 

The supplemental EAJA fee request is reasonable, and I recommend that the court grant it. 

IV.   Conclusion  

For the foregoing reasons, I recommend that the court GRANT the EAJA Motion in part, 

awarding EAJA fees in the amount of $8,681.63 (Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-One Dollars 

and Sixty-Three Cents), and otherwise DENY it, and GRANT the Supplemental EAJA Motion, 

awarding the requested $981.18 (Nine Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Eighteen Cents), for a 

total EAJA fee award of $9,662.81 (Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and Eighty-

One Cents). 

NOTICE 

A party may file objections to those specified portions of a magistrate judge’s report or 
proposed findings or recommended decisions entered pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(B) for 
which de novo review by the district court is sought, together with a supporting memorandum